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WY01703  BIG PASTURE 
Office: LLWYR05000 LANDER FO 

Allotment Number and Name: WY01703 BIG PASTURE
Distribution OK

Management Plan Type: A AMP IMPLEMENTED
Management Plan Implemented Date: 07/05/1991

Management Status Code: I IMPROVE CATEGORY
Ephemeral Ecosystem: N NO

Grazing Availability: Y YES
Decision:  

Staff Assignment:

Supplemental Land Information
Ownership Acres AUMs

Public Land: 76,089 11,916
Other Federal:
State: 4,406 804
Private: 967 249
Total: 81,462 12,969

Pastures
0001 BIG PASTURE 

Type Land Summary
Code Description Level Acre % AUMs % Fund 

Symbol
Exec 
Order

Office 
Acres %

State 
Acres %

County 
Acres %

 011 PL 03 100 100 145032 0
 LLWYR050002 LANDER FO Office 100
 WY3 WYOMING State 100
 WY0134 FREMONT County 100

Authorization Cross Reference
Authorization Office Authorization 

Number
Operator Name Active AUMs Suspended AUMs Temp Suspended 

AUMs
Permitted 

Use
LLWYR05000 4900798 CROFTS 

SHEEP CO. INC
543 0 0 543

LLWYR05000 4900867 MARTIN 
RANCHES LLC

1302 0  1302

LLWYR05000 4903757 MYERS LAND &
CATTLE 
COMPANY

2521 0 0 2521

LLWYR05000 4903759 GRAHAM 
RANCH, INC.

4070 0  4070

LLWYR05000 4903761 JOHN G. 
CORBETT

747  747

LLWYR05000 4903762 ARMADA 
RANCHES, LLC

1580  1580

LLWYR05000 4903840 DOCKERY 
RANCH, LLC.

1146 5  1151

Allotment Terms and Conditions
Terms and conditions include grazing schedule lines and also any text terms and conditions. The allotment terms and conditions below will print on bills 
and courtesy applications issued to permittees and lessees.

Terms and Conditions
SALT/MINERAL PLACEMENT SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 1/4 MILE FROM WATER243630 
SOURCES.243631 
243632 
BIG PASTURE AMP: GRAZING USE SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE243633 
ALLOTMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN DATED AND APPROVED ON JULY 5, 1991.243634 
243635 
243636 
243637 
243638 
243639 
243640 
243641 
243642 
243643 
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Terms and Conditions
243644 
243645 
243646 
243647 
243648 
243649 
243650 
243651 
243652 
243653 
243654 
243655 
243656 
243657 
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WY01716  DISHPAN BUTTE 
Office: LLWYR05000 LANDER FO 

Allotment Number and Name: WY01716 DISHPAN BUTTE
Distribution OK

Management Plan Type: P AMP PROPOSED
Management Plan Implemented Date: 05/22/1989

Management Status Code: I IMPROVE CATEGORY
Ephemeral Ecosystem: N NO

Grazing Availability: Y YES
Decision:  

Staff Assignment:

Supplemental Land Information
Ownership Acres AUMs

Public Land: 16,282 2,426
Other Federal:
State: 1,693 263
Private: 120 8
Total: 18,095 2,697

Pastures
0001 NORTH PASTURE 
0002 SOUTH PASTURE 

Type Land Summary
Code Description Level Acre % AUMs % Fund 

Symbol
Exec 
Order

Office 
Acres %

State 
Acres %

County 
Acres %

 011 PL 03 100 100 145032 0
 LLWYR050002 LANDER FO Office 100
 WY3 WYOMING State 100
 WY0134 FREMONT County 100

Authorization Cross Reference
Authorization Office Authorization 

Number
Operator Name Active AUMs Suspended AUMs Temp Suspended 

AUMs
Permitted 

Use
LLWYR05000 4915170 POOR FARM 

DTA, LP
1983 0 0 1983

Allotment Terms and Conditions
Terms and conditions include grazing schedule lines and also any text terms and conditions. The allotment terms and conditions below will print on bills 
and courtesy applications issued to permittees and lessees.

Terms and Conditions


